OP \$40,00 288301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		10/14/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM GE Automation Systems LLC	
Street Address:	1325 Electric Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2883011	DURA-BILT5I MV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (434)971-8878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4349711875

Email: LAWROS@COMCAST.NET

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Rosden
Address Line 1: 1505 London Road

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMGE-029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter E. Rosden
Signature:	/Peter E. Rosden/
	I RAUEIVIARA

900174414 REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0014

Date:	10/20/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignDurabilt#page1.tif source=AssignDurabilt#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0015

Trademark

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") with

its principal place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, has adopted,

owned and used the mark (hereinafter "the Mark") referenced in Schedule A attached hereto in

connection with various goods;

WHEREAS TM GE Automation Systems LLC, a Virginia corporation (hereinafter "Assignee")

with its principal place of business at 1325 Electric Road, Suite 200, Roanoke, Virginia 24018,

desires to acquire the Mark and the federal registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

businesses symbolized by each Mark and the federal registration thereof effective October 1,

2010.

General Electric Company

Date: /0//4//0

Name: Sean Merrill

Position: Counsel, Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0016

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SCHEDULE A

MARK: DURA-BILT5i MV

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION. NO.: 2,883,011

CLASS: Intl. Class No. 7

REGISTRATION DATE: September 7, 2004

ASSIGNOR: General Electric Company

ADDRESS OF FIRST ASSIGNOR: 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345

ASSIGNEE: TM GE Automation Systems LLC

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: 1325 Electric Road, Suite 200, Roanoke, Virginia 24018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 10/20/2010